

Corporate Communication Department Nabtesco Corporation 7-9, Hirakawacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0093 TEL 03-5213-1133 FAX 03-5213-1171 [Securities Code: 6268] http://www.nabtesco.com

News Release

February 8, 2019

Awarded Three Highest Ratings from CDP

Nabtesco Named Supplier Engagement Leader 2019

Nabtesco Corporation (Headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President & CEO: Katsuhiro Teramoto), announces that the Company has been included in CDP's Supplier Engagement Leader Board and has received the highest rating for Supplier Engagement. Thus, the Company has been awarded three highest ratings including "Climate Change" and "Water Security" A Lists 2018 from CDP.

CDP, an international non-profit organization which works with over 650 investors globally with assets totaling US\$87 billion, requests companies to disclose their environmental information and independently assesses against its scoring methodology. In the Supplier Engagement Rating, CDP assesses and rates companies' efforts in engaging their supply chain in managing climate change risks. This year, over 5500 companies were assessed and Nabtesco is among the 128 companies to be recognized as a Supplier Engagement Leader.

Back in December 2016, Nabtesco set its long-term CO₂ emission reduction targets towards 2030 and 2050, which are officially approved by the Science Based Targets Initiative (SBTi) for their consistency with the 2-degree Celsius target set in the Paris Agreement. Nabtesco has been implementing thorough energy saving activities on the global scale, such as introducing high-efficiency manufacturing equipment and employ cutting-edge environmental technologies when rebuilding existing factories.

Nabtesco will continue to engage in environmental and social contribution activities to realize a sustainable society.





